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NORTHGATE SCHOOL BOARD - 2023 MEETING DATES

The Northgate School Board established the time, dates and location of the 2023
Committee of the Whole and Regular Board meetings. The Board Committee of the Whole
meetings will be held on the dates shown below at 7:30 p.m., in the Administrative Center
Boardroom (bottom floor of Northgate Middle/High School), 591 Union Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA
15202. Action may be taken by the Board at the Committee of the Whole meetings.

The Regular Board meetings, where action will be taken, will be held at 6:30 p.m. on the
dates shown below, in the Administrative Center Boardroom, 591 Union Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA
15202.

Committee of the Whole Meetings

Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Monday, February 13 2023

Monday, March 13, 2023

Monday, April 17, 2023

Monday, May 8, 2023

Monday, June 12, 2023

No meeting in July

Monday, August 14, 2023

Monday, September 11, 2023

Tuesday, October 10, 2023

Monday, November 13, 2023

No meeting in December

Regular Board Meetings
Monday, January 23, 2023
Tuesday, February 21, 2023
Monday, March 20, 2023
Monday, April 24, 2023
Monday, May 15, 2023
Monday, June 19, 2023
Monday, July 17, 2023 (optional)
Monday, August 21, 2023
Monday, September 18, 2023
Monday, October 16, 2023
Monday, November 20, 2023
Monday, December 4, 2023
(Reorganization Meeting)

The Student Activities/Athletic Committee meetings will be at 5:30 p.m. and Education
Committee meetings will be at 6:30 p.m. on the same day of the Committee of the Whole
meetings in the Administrative Center Boardroom. (no meetings in July or December)

Finance Committee will meet at 6:00 p.m. and the Buildings and Grounds Committee will
meet at 7:00 p.m. in the Administrative Center Boardroom the first Monday of the month (except
for January, which will be Monday, January 9; April, which will be Tuesday, April 11, and
September, which will be Tuesday, September 5, and no meetings in July or December).

There will be a Social Equity Committee meeting, Friday, February 10, 2023, at 8:30 a.m.
in the Middle/High School Library, 589 Union Ave., Pgh., PA 15202.

Anyone needing access to the elevator to attend the Board meetings, please call the day
of the meeting at 412-732-3300, ext. 2110.

Laureen Dowd
Secretary, Northgate School Board




